

**State of New Hampshire
Department of Transportation**

27873.01

Project: ROCHESTER X-A003(650) 27873
County and Code: STRAFFORD COUNTY 017
Date Bids Open: January 7, 2016
Scope of Work: BUILDING DEMOLITION
Location: TOWN OF ROCHESTER
Completion Date: June 24, 2016

A ALL-WAYS WRECKING

717 MAYHEW TPK, BRIDGEWATER, NH 03222

\$46,479.50

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	0.20	\$2,000.00	\$400.00				
202.201	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00				
202.301	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	900.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00				
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	37.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00				
593.321	GEOTEXTILE; STABILIZATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	1,353.00	\$1.50	\$2,029.50				
603.33112	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
603.82112	12" PE PIPE (TYPE C)	LF	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00				
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	240.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00				
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	1,400.00	\$0.50	\$700.00				
647.1	HUMUS	CY	140.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00				
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00				
							\$46,479.50		

A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	0.20	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,950.00	(\$1,550.00)
202.201	DEMOLISHING BUILDINGS	U	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$12,000.00)
202.301	BUILDING ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	U	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	(\$250.00)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	900.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	(\$5,400.00)
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	37.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	(\$370.00)
593.321	GEOTEXTILE; STABILIZATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	1,353.00	\$1.50	\$2,029.50	\$2.00	\$2,706.00	(\$676.50)
603.33112	12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$153.00	\$153.00	\$347.00
603.82112	12" PE PIPE (TYPE C)	LF	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	240.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	(\$1,200.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	1,400.00	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$0.75	\$1,050.00	(\$350.00)
647.1	HUMUS	CY	140.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$27.00	\$3,780.00	(\$980.00)
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
					\$46,479.50		\$70,609.00	(\$24,129.50)